
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

29
13

862
2,260
1,503
1,837

17
8

513
1,886
1,799

724

37
21

1,097
1,721
1,533
1,415

23
11

844
2,513
1,784
1,905

24
10

870
2,540
1,453
2,204

GAT Area  Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

November Only Results

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
1

21
216
318
-54

4
1

104
313
288
149

1
1

66
229
328
-23

3
1

73
219
246

58

3
0

72
252
181
157

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

23
24

631
1,296
2,543

-503

40
2

1,057
1,770
1,686
1,259

24
40

759
1,084
2,796

-861

16
45

476
1,352
3,625

-1,657

15
5

432
1,159

619
1,059

November Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
4

176
782
382
644

6
4

144
695
343
529

16
2

443
566
281
754

6
4

233
840
307
838

1
3

48
697
296
492

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

89
126

72
157

0
0
6

103
64
59

1
0

23
128

95
70

1
0

61
324

80
320

4
0

136
329
135
341

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
4

265
908
454
801

6
4

150
798
407
588

17
2

466
694
376
824

7
4

294
1,164

387
1,158

5
3

184
1,026

431
833

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

33
79

-43

1
1

29
73
45
61

1
0

29
47
76

3

0
0
3

42
30
16

1
0

22
36
55

9

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

15
10

5

0
0
0

14
1

13

0
0
1
7
0
8

0
0
0

15
14

1

0
0
0

35
6

29

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

48
89

-38

1
1

29
87
46
74

1
0

30
54
76
11

0
0
3

57
44
17

1
0

22
71
61
38

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
5

108
314
432

15

7
2

179
435
337
314

9
2

278
255
717

-162

5
3

127
367
442

86

1
3

29
205
153
101

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

33
50
83

4

1
0

24
46
63
11

1
0

22
46
85

-13

0
0

10
124

60
78

1
0

31
122

24
133

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
5

141
364
515

19

8
2

203
481
400
325

10
2

300
301
802

-175

5
3

137
491
502
164

2
3

60
327
177
234

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
9

433
1,005

746
777

10
2

311
659
988

18

14
17

496
728
877
411

5
2

228
926
932
435

13
2

443
1,099

716
977

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

65
67
10

1
0

31
68

144
-43

0
0
0

98
51
51

0
0

14
106

55
71

0
1

46
95

111
32

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
9

436
1,070

813
787

11
2

342
727

1,132
-25

14
17

496
826
928
462

5
2

242
1,032

987
506

13
3

489
1,194

827
1,009

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1

18
137
167

12

2
0

53
157
131

84

0
1

33
140
184

-9

1
0

25
122
136

17

2
0

46
137

75
112

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
6

10
-4

1
0

21
9

12
19

0
0
0
6
7

-1

0
0
0

10
3
7

0
0
0
8
8
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1

18
143
177

8

3
0

74
166
143
103

0
1

33
146
191
-10

1
0

25
132
139

24

2
0

46
145

83
112

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
16

361
721

1,309
-183

29
0

751
848
772
871

12
36

406
583

1,540
-509

4
40

125
574

2,428
-1,653

10
1

263
617
320
596

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

29
66

-32

1
0

29
58

141
-51

0
0
0

56
29
28

0
0
0

78
34
49

0
0

16
46
19
45

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
16

363
750

1,375
-215

30
0

780
906
913
820

12
36

406
639

1,569
-481

4
40

125
652

2,462
-1,604

10
1

279
663
339
641

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
0

161
276
230
249

0
2

12
348
256
142

6
2

135
197
228
125

11
5

308
312
410
236

6
4

197
314
195
356

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
6
6
0

0
0
9

13
4

19

0
0
0
4
1
4

0
0
0
5
0
5

0
0
0
6
0
6

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
0

161
282
236
249

0
2

21
361
260
161

6
2

135
201
229
129

11
5

308
317
410
241

6
4

197
320
195
362

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

23
52

-26

0
0
1

59
96

-26

0
0
3

29
61

-24

2
1

45
30
63
17

0
0
4

33
37

4

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
1
3

-2

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
3
0
3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

25
52

-24

0
0
1

60
99

-28

0
0
3

29
61

-24

2
1

45
30
63
17

0
0
4

36
37

7

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

127
180
619

-275

2
0

74
381
369
116

2
2

53
144
423

-203

7
2

214
206
654

-213

3
1

93
166
103
181

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0
2

34
-32

0
0
0
2
4

-2

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
3
7

-4

0
0
0
3
0
3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
3

127
182
653

-307

2
0

74
383
373
114

2
2

53
144
425

-205

7
2

214
209
661

-217

3
1

93
169
103
184

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri
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