## **November Membership Analysis Report**

### **GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas**

**GAT Area Leader: Kajit Habanananda** 

### July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	29	17	37	23	24
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	13	8	21	11	10
<b>Charter Members</b>	862	513	1,097	844	870
<b>New Members</b>	2,260	1,886	1,721	2,513	2,540
Drops	1,503	1,799	1,533	1,784	1,453
Net Gain	1,837	724	1,415	1,905	2,204

#### **November Only Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	0	4	1	3	3
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	1	1	1	1	0
<b>Charter Members</b>	21	104	66	73	72
<b>New Members</b>	216	313	229	219	252
Drops	318	288	328	246	181
Net Gain	-54	149	-23	58	157

#### **Quarter 2 Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	23	40	24	16	15
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	24	2	40	45	5
<b>Charter Members</b>	631	1,057	759	476	432
<b>New Members</b>	1,296	1,770	1,084	1,352	1,159
Drops	2,543	1,686	2,796	3,625	619
Net Gain	-503	1,259	-861	-1,657	1,059

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

# July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	5	6	16	6	1
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	4	4	2	4	3
	Singapore	Charter Members	176	144	443	233	48
		New Members	782	695	566	840	697
		Dropped Members	382	343	281	307	296
		Net Gain	644	529	754	838	492
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	3	0	1	1	4
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	89	6	23	61	136
		New Members	126	103	128	324	329
		Dropped Members	72	64	95	80	135
		Net Gain	157	59	70	320	341
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	8	6	17	7	5
•		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	4	4	2	4	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	265	150	466	294	184
		New Members	908	798	694	1,164	1,026
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	454	407	376	387	431
İ		Net Gain	801	588	824	1,158	833

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

## November Only Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

**GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	0	1	1	0	1
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
	Singapore	Charter Members	2	29	29	3	22
		New Members	33	73	47	42	36
		Dropped Members	79	45	76	30	55
		Net Gain	-43	61	3	16	9
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	0	0
		New Members	15	14	7	15	35
		Dropped Members	10	1	0	14	6
		Net Gain	5	13	8	1	29
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	1	1	0	1
		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	2	29	30	3	22
		New Members	48	87	54	57	71
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	89	46	76	44	61
		Net Gain	-38	74	11	17	38

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

# Quarter 2 Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	4	7	9	5	1
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	5	2	2	3	3
	Singapore	Charter Members	108	179	278	127	29
		New Members	314	435	255	367	205
		Dropped Members	432	337	717	442	153
		Net Gain	15	314	-162	86	101
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	1	1	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	33	24	22	10	31
		New Members	50	46	46	124	122
		Dropped Members	83	63	85	60	24
		Net Gain	4	11	-13	78	133
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	5	8	10	5	2
		Cancelled Club	5	2	2	3	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	141	203	300	137	60
		New Members	364	481	301	491	327
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	515	400	802	502	177
		Net Gain	19	325	-175	164	234

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

# July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	16	10	14	5	13
		Cancelled Clubs	9	2	17	2	2
		Charter Members	433	311	496	228	443
		New Members	1,005	659	728	926	1,099
		Dropped Members	746	988	877	932	716
		Net Gain	777	18	411	435	977
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	3	31	0	14	46
		New Members	65	68	98	106	95
		Dropped Members	67	144	51	55	111
		Net Gain	10	-43	51	71	32
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	16	11	14	5	13
•		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	9	2	17	2	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	436	342	496	242	489
		New Members	1,070	727	826	1,032	1,194
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	813	1,132	928	987	827
		Net Gain	787	-25	462	506	1,009

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

## November Only Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

**GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	0	2	0	1	2
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	18	53	33	25	46
		New Members	137	157	140	122	137
		Dropped Members	167	131	184	136	75
		Net Gain	12	84	-9	17	112
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	21	0	0	0
		New Members	6	9	6	10	8
		Dropped Members	10	12	7	3	8
		Net Gain	-4	19	-1	7	0
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	3	0	1	2
•		Cancelled Club	1	0	1	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	18	74	33	25	46
		New Members	143	166	146	132	145
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	177	143	191	139	83
		Net Gain	8	103	-10	24	112

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

## Quarter 2 Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

**GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	14	29	12	4	10
		Cancelled Clubs	16	0	36	40	1
		Charter Members	361	751	406	125	263
		New Members	721	848	583	574	617
		Dropped Members	1,309	772	1,540	2,428	320
		Net Gain	-183	871	-509	-1,653	596
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	29	0	0	16
		New Members	29	58	56	78	46
		Dropped Members	66	141	29	34	19
		Net Gain	-32	-51	28	49	45
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	14	30	12	4	10
•		Cancelled Club	16	0	36	40	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	363	780	406	125	279
		New Members	750	906	639	652	663
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,375	913	1,569	2,462	339
		Net Gain	-215	820	-481	-1,604	641

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

# July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	5	0	6	11	6
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	2	5	4
		Charter Members	161	12	135	308	197
		New Members	276	348	197	312	314
		Dropped Members	230	256	228	410	195
		Net Gain	249	142	125	236	356
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	9	0	0	0
		New Members	6	13	4	5	6
		Dropped Members	6	4	1	0	0
		Net Gain	0	19	4	5	6
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	5	0	6	11	6
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	0	2	2	5	4
		<b>Charter Members</b>	161	21	135	308	197
		New Members	282	361	201	317	320
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	236	260	229	410	195
		Net Gain	249	161	129	241	362

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

### **November Only Results**

### **GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**

### **GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri**

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	1	1	3	45	4
		New Members	23	59	29	30	33
		Dropped Members	52	96	61	63	37
		Net Gain	-26	-26	-24	17	4
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	2	1	0	0	3
		Dropped Members	0	3	0	0	0
		Net Gain	2	-2	0	0	3
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Cancelled Club	0	О	0	1	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	1	1	3	45	4
		New Members	25	60	29	30	36
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	52	99	61	63	37
		Net Gain	-24	-28	-24	17	7

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

#### **Quarter 2 Results**

### **GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**

### **GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri**

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	4	2	2	7	3
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	2	2	1
		Charter Members	127	74	53	214	93
		New Members	180	381	144	206	166
		Dropped Members	619	369	423	654	103
		Net Gain	-275	116	-203	-213	181
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	2	2	0	3	3
		Dropped Members	34	4	2	7	0
		Net Gain	-32	-2	-2	-4	3
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	4	2	2	7	3
		Cancelled Club	3	0	2	2	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	127	74	53	214	93
		New Members	182	383	144	209	169
		Dropped Members	653	373	425	661	103
		Net Gain	-307	114	-205	-217	184

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10